SCHEDULE 1

MODIFICATIONS OF ENACTMENTS

Care Standards Act 2000

- **74.**—(1) Schedule 2 (the Children's Commissioner for Wales) is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 3 for "Assembly" substitute "Welsh Ministers".
- (3) In paragraph 5 for "Assembly" substitute "Welsh Ministers".
- (4) In paragraph 6—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (1), for "executive committee" substitute "Welsh Ministers",
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (2), for "executive committee" substitute "Welsh Ministers",
 - (c) in sub-paragraph (3)—
 - (i) for "executive committee" substitute "Welsh Ministers";
 - (ii) for "it" substitute "them";
 - (iii) for "the committee thinks" substitute "the Welsh Ministers think",
 - (d) omit sub-paragraph (5).
- (5) In paragraph 7 for "Assembly" substitute "Welsh Ministers".
- (6) In paragraph 8 for "Assembly" substitute "Welsh Ministers".
- (7) In paragraph 10(4)(a) (accounting officer) for "executive committee" substitute "Welsh Ministers".
 - (8) In paragraph 14 for "Assembly" substitute "Welsh Ministers".
 - (9) In paragraph 17(2) for "Assembly" substitute "Welsh Ministers".